

## FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Kathy's Community Outreach, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help



1 in Ka your - e M Mi I

: Division of Corporations	Page: 3 of 5	2024-08-06 19:17:39 GMT	14075985443	From: Evan O'
H24000264504 3		CLES OF INCORPORATIO		
<u>ARTICLE1</u> The name of the e	<u>NAME</u> corporation shall be. Kathy's Comm	unity Outreach, Inc		
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
2620 N	Principal <u>street</u> address ortheast 5th Avenue	Mailin	ig address, if different is	
Pompa	no Beach, FL. 33064			
<u>ARTICLE III</u>	<u>PURPOSE</u>	to bridge the community and provide	te blessings and smiles - one pe	
		s to bridge the community and provid		
a time. Just plan	ting seeds and having compassion.			<u>,                                </u>
	··· ···			
·				
·				
		·····		
<u>ARTICLE IV</u>	MANNER OF ELECTION The	manner in which the directors are elect	ed and appointed: Set forth in by	/laws
<u>ARTICLE V</u>	<u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI</u>	<u>RECTORS</u>		
Name and Title:	Kathryn Oliva, President/Director	Name and Title		
	2620 Northeast 5th Avenue	Address		
_	Pompano Beach, FL, 33064			
-	Alina George, Treasurer/Director			
	2620 Northeast 5th Avenue	Name and Title:	······································	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Pompano Beach, FL, 33064	Address		
	Julie Camunas, Secretary/Director			
	2620 Northeast 5th Avenue	Name and Title		
Address	Local Holmoude out mighting	Address:		

Dell

Address Address S NIC

	Page, 4 of 5	2024-08-06 19:17:39 GMT	14075985443	From: Evan
000264504 3				
Name and Title:		Name and Tule:	<u> </u>	
Address		Address.	···-	
_				
-		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name and Title.		Name and Title.		
Address		Address		
_				
_			<u> </u>	
<u>ARTICI, E.VI</u> The name and Flo	<u>REGISTERED A GENT</u> wide street address (P.O. Box NOT	T acceptable) of the registered agent is:		
	Northwest Registered Agent LLC			
Name.				
Address	7901 4th St N STE 300			
	St. Petersburg FL 33702	<u></u>		
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>			
The <u>name and ad</u>	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is Kathryn Oliva			
The <u>name and nd</u> Name	dress of the Incorporator is Kathryn Oliva			
The <u>name and ad</u>	dress of the Incorporator is: Kathryn Oliva 2620 Northeast 5th Avenue			
The <u>name and nd</u> Name	dress of the Incorporator is: Kathryn Oliva 2620 Northeast 5th Avenue			
The <u>name and ad</u> Name <sup>.</sup> Address.	dress of the Incorporator is: Kathryn Oliva 2620 Northeast 5th Avenue Pompano Beach, FL, 33064 EFFECTIVE DATE:			
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address. <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if o	dress of the Incorporator is: Kathryn Oliva 2620 Northeast 5th Avenue Pompano Beach, FL, 33064 EEFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filling:			filing.)
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address. <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if o	dress of the Incorporator is: Kathryn Oliva 2620 Northeast 5th Avenue Pompano Beach, FL, 33064 EEFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filling:	(OPTIO:		filing.)
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address. <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if o (If an effective date <u>Note:</u> If the date	dress of the Incorporator is:    Kathryn Oliva    2620 Northeast 5th Avenue    Pompano Beach, FL, 33064    EFFECTIVE DATE:    other than the date of filing:    ite is listed, the date must be species    inserted in this block does not meet	(OP FIO) ific and cannot be more than five da the applicable statutory filing required	ys prior or 90 days after the	
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address. <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if o (If an effective date <u>Note:</u> If the date	dress of the Incorporator is: Kathryn Oliva 2620 Northeast 5th Avenue Pompano Beach, FL, 33064 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: the is listed, the date must be speci	(OP FIO) ific and cannot be more than five da the applicable statutory filing required	ys prior or 90 days after the	
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address. <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if o (If an effective date <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect	dress of the Incorporator is:    Kathryn Oliva    2620 Northeast 5th Avenue    Pompano Beach, FL, 33064    EFFECTIVE DATE:    other than the date of filing:    ite is listed, the date must be speci-    inserted in this block does not meet    ive date on the Department of State	(OP FIO) ific and cannot be more than five da the applicable statutory filing require 's records.	ys prior or 90 days after the nents, this date will not be list	ed as the
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address. <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if o (If an effective date <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Havingbeen name	dress of the Incorporator is:    Kathryn Oliva    2620 Northeast 5th Avenue    Pompano Beach, FL, 33064    EFFECTIVE DATE:    other than the date of filing:    inserted in this block does not meet    inserted in this block does not meet    ive date on the Department of State	(OP FIO) ific and cannot be more than five da the applicable statutory filing required	ys prior or 90 days after the nents, this date will not be list corporation at the place desig	ed as the
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address. <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if o (If an effective date <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Havingbeen name	dress of the Incorporator is:    Kathryn Oliva    2620 Northeast 5th Avenue    Pompano Beach, FL, 33064    EFFECTIVE DATE:    other than the date of filing:    inserted in this block does not meet    inserted in this block does not meet    ise date on the Department of State    bed asr agister al agent to accept se    amiliar withard accept the appoint	(OP FIO) ific and cannot be more than five da the applicable statutory filing required 's records. er vice of process for the above stated ment as register ed agentand agree to	ys prior or 90 days after the nents, this date will not be list corporation at the place desig	ed as the
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address. <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if o (If an effective date <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Havingbeen name	dress of the Incorporator is:    Kathryn Oliva    2620 Northeast 5th Avenue    Pompano Beach, FL, 33064    EFFECTIVE DATE:    other than the date of filing:    inserted in this block does not meet    inserted in this block does not meet    ive date on the Department of State	(OP FIO) ific and cannot be more than five da the applicable statutory filing required 's records. er vice of process for the above stated ment as register ed agentand agree to	ys prior or 90 days after the nents, this date will not be list corporation at the place desi actinthis capacity	ed as the
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address. <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if o (If an effective date document's effect Having been name certificate, I amfa The New I submit this docu	dress  of the Incorporator is:    Kathryn Oliva	(OP FIO) ific and cannot be more than five da the applicable statutory filing required 's records. er vice of process for the above stated ment as register ed agentand agree to	ys prior or 90 days after the ments, this date will not be list corporation at the place desig actinthis capacity 08/06/2024 Date y false information submitted	ed as the <i>ignated in this</i>
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address. <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if o (If an effective date document's effect Having been name certificate, I amfa The New I submit this docu	dress of the Incorporator is:    Kathryn Oliva    2620 Northeast 5th Avenue    Pompano Beach, FL, 33064    EFFECTIVE DATE:    other than the date of filing:    inserted in this block does not meet    inserted in this block does not meet    ive date on the Department of State    bed asr agister of agent to accept se    amiliar withand accept the appoint    Required Signature of Regi    ment and affirm that the facts state    tofS tateconstitutes athird legreef	(OP FIO) ific and cannot be more than five da the applicable statutory filing requires 's records. er vice of process for the above stated ment as register ed agent and agree to istered Agent at herein are true. I am aware that an	ys prior or 90 days after the ments, this date will not be list corporation at the place desig actinthis capacity 08/06/2024 Date y false information submitted	ed as the ignated in this

## H24000264504 3

Articles of Incorporation

Kathy's Community Outreach, Inc.

## Article IX - Additional Provisions

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(e)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(e)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.